Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data Page 1 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd QC JOB #: 12473745
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday| Sat Sun Average Week Average Week Profile
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic |19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic
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Average
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Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data Page 2 of 16
LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd QC JOB #: 12473745
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday| Sat Sun Average Week Average Week Profile
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic |19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic
6:00 AM
6:15 AM
6:30 AM
6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
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11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
Day Total
% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average
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Volume
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Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

Page 3 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473745
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday| Sat Sun Average Week Average Week Profile
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic | 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic

12:00 PM 16 12 20 12 17 15 10 8 14 [

12:15 PM 14 10 13 14 14 13 15 11 13 (E—

12:30 PM 12 22 13 24 11 16 19 12 16 _

12:45 PM 26 20 21 18 17 20 21 16 20 \ )
1:00 PM 21 13 19 23 8 17 37 22 20 \ |
1:15 PM 50 20 18 22 18 26 36 21 26 \ )
1:30 PM 35 25 29 16 20 25 32 26 26 \ )
1:45 PM 26 18 16 23 18 20 18 15 19 (— |
2:00 PM 28 22 21 24 18 23 32 28 25 \ )
2:15 PM 26 18 21 28 22 23 30 16 23 \ )
2:30 PM 28 36 22 16 24 25 27 34 27 \ )
2:45 PM 20 27 12 40 16 23 32 25 25 \ i
3:00 PM 35 22 22 30 25 27 32 30 28 \ ]
3:15 PM 23 20 27 22 24 23 26 22 23 \ )
3:30 PM 43 21 27 16 19 25 32 19 25 \ )
3:45 PM 37 27 24 25 23 27 37 30 29 \ )
4:00 PM 30 20 25 29 16 24 31 36 27 \ )
4:15 PM 29 24 23 32 22 26 28 28 27 \ )
4:30 PM 36 14 21 62 20 31 30 24 30 \ i
4:45 PM 15 14 28 20 20 19 21 23 20 \ )
5:00 PM 27 20 17 16 8 18 16 24 18 _
5:15 PM 31 13 22 8 15 18 16 27 19 (— |
5:30 PM 19 9 17 6 14 13 14 19 14 e
5:45 PM 16 11 19 4 12 12 21 16 14 I

Day Total

% Weekday

Average

% Week

Average

AM Peak

Volume

PM Peak

Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data Page 4 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd QC JOB #: 12473745
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday| Sat Sun Average Week Average Week Profile
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14| Hourly Traffic |19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14|  Hourly Traffic
6:00 PM 14 10 17 10 4 11 13 21 13 [
6:15 PM 21 17 16 5 10 14 13 10 13 (E—
6:30 PM 16 11 14 6 3 10 12 16 11 el
6:45 PM 12 12 6 6 11 9 8 15 10 [ |
7:00 PM 16 5 16 4 5 9 9 6 9 S |
7:15 PM 10 6 5 9 7 7 7 8 7 [
7:30 PM 11 9 9 4 2 7 9 7 7 [ |
7:45 PM 10 10 5 5 4 7 14 6 8 =
8:00 PM 17 12 10 4 0 9 10 27 11 e
8:15 PM 17 2 6 4 6 7 10 17 9 _
8:30 PM 2 6 8 0 3 4 4 4 4 @
8:45 PM 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 3 1 Q
9:00 PM 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 Q
9:15 PM 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 Q
9:30 PM 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 Q
9:45 PM 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 \
10:00 PM 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 \
10:15 PM 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 Q
10:30 PM 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 \
10:45 PM 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 Q
11:00 PM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \
11:15 PM 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 \
11:30 PM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \
11:45 PM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \
Day Total 939 704 776 728 639 751 894 821 784
% Weekday
Average | 125.0% 93.7%  103.3% 96.9% 85.1%
% Week
Average | 119.8% 89.8% 99.0% 92.9% 81.5% 95.8% 114.0%  104.7%
AM Peak | 11:15AM 9:30AM 11:30 AM 11:15AM 10:30 AM 11:45 AM 9:45 AM  11:15 AM 11:15 AM
Volume 16 16 17 16 15 13 16 15 12
PMPeak | 1:15PM 2:30PM 1:30PM  4:30 PM  3:00 PM 4:30 PM 1:00 PM  4:00 PM 4:30 PM
Volume 50 36 29 62 25 31 37 36 30

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekday)

Page 5 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473745
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 18 2014
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Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekday)

Page 6 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473745
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 18 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu

Fri

Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14

Average Weekday
Hourly Traffic

Average Weekday
Profile

6:00 AM
6:15 AM
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7:45 AM
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Day Total

% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average

AM Peak
Volume
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Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekday)

Page 7 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473745
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 18 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday Average Weekday
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
12:00 PM 16 12 20 12 17 15 [
12:15 PM 14 10 13 14 14 13 e
12:30 PM 12 22 13 24 11 16 _
12:45 PM 26 20 21 18 17 20 )
1:00 PM 21 13 19 23 8 17 S |
1:15 PM 50 20 18 22 18 26 \ )
1:30 PM 35 25 29 16 20 25 \ )
1:45 PM 26 18 16 23 18 20 )
2:00 PM 28 22 21 24 18 23 \ )
2:15 PM 26 18 21 28 22 23 \ )
2:30 PM 28 36 22 16 24 25 \ )
2:45 PM 20 27 12 40 16 23 \ i
3:00 PM 35 22 22 30 25 27 \ )
3:15 PM 23 20 27 22 24 23 \ )
3:30 PM 43 21 27 16 19 25 \ )
3:45 PM 37 27 24 25 23 27 \ )
4:00 PM 30 20 25 29 16 24 \ )
4:15 PM 29 24 23 32 22 26 \ )
4:30 PM 36 14 21 62 20 31 \ )
4:45 PM 15 14 28 20 20 19 S |
5:00 PM 27 20 17 16 8 18 _
5:15 PM 31 13 22 8 15 18 [
5:30 PM 19 9 17 6 14 13 S |
5:45 PM 16 11 19 4 12 12 I
Day Total
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekday)

Page 8 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473745
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 18 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday Average Weekday
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14| Hourly Traffic Profile

6:00 PM 14 10 17 10 4 11 e
6:15 PM 21 17 16 5 10 14 —_
6:30 PM 16 11 14 6 3 10 [
6:45 PM 12 12 6 6 11 9 (I
7:00 PM 16 5 16 4 5 9 S |
7:15 PM 10 6 5 9 7 7 [
7:30 PM 11 9 9 4 2 7 [
7:45 PM 10 10 5 5 4 7 [
8:00 PM 17 12 10 4 0 9 _
8:15 PM 17 2 6 4 6 7 [
8:30 PM 2 6 8 0 3 4 =
8:45 PM 2 1 2 2 0 1 Q
9:00 PM 0 0 0 0 2 0 \
9:15 PM 3 2 2 0 0 1 Q
9:30 PM 0 2 1 0 0 1 Q
9:45 PM 0 0 0 0 0 0 \

10:00 PM 1 1 0 0 0 0 \

10:15 PM 0 1 1 1 2 1 Q

10:30 PM 1 0 0 1 0 0 \

10:45 PM 3 2 0 0 0 1 Q

11:00 PM 0 1 0 0 0 0 \

11:15 PM 0 0 1 0 0 0 \

11:30 PM 0 0 0 0 0 0 \

11:45 PM 0 1 0 0 0 0 \

Day Total 939 704 776 728 639 751

% Weekday

Average | 125.0% 93.7%  103.3% 96.9% 85.1%

% Week

Average

AM Peak | 11:15AM 9:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:15AM 10:30 AM 11:45 AM

Volume 16 16 17 16 15 13

PMPeak | 1:15PM 2:30PM 1:30PM  4:30 PM  3:00 PM 4:30 PM

Volume 50 36 29 62 25 31

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekend) Page 9 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd QC JOB #: 12473745
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 19 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Sat Sun Average Weekend Average Weekend
Start Time 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
12:00 AM 0 0 0 \
12:15 AM 0 0 0 \
12:30 AM 0 0 0 \
12:45 AM 0 0 0 \
1:00 AM 0 0 0 \
1:15 AM 0 0 0 \
1:30 AM 0 0 0 \
1:45 AM 0 0 0 \
2:00 AM 0 0 0 \
2:15 AM 0 0 0 \
2:30 AM 0 0 0 \
2:45 AM 0 0 0 \
3:00 AM 0 0 0 \
3:15 AM 0 0 0 \
3:30 AM 0 0 0 \
3:45 AM 0 0 0 \
4:00 AM 0 0 0 \
4:15 AM 1 0 1 Q
4:30 AM 0 2 1 Q
4:45 AM 1 0 1 Q
5:00 AM 0 0 0 \
5:15 AM 0 0 0 \
5:30 AM 1 0 1 Q
5:45 AM 0 0 0 \
Day Total
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekend) Page 10 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd QC JOB #: 12473745
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 19 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Sat Sun Average Weekend Average Weekend
Start Time 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
6:00 AM
6:15 AM
6:30 AM
6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM 1
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
Day Total
% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume
Comments: N
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Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekend)

Page 11 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473745
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 19 2014 - Apr 20 2014

Sat Sun Average Weekend Average Weekend
Start Time 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
12:00 PM 10 8 9 [
12:15 PM 15 11 13 _l
12:30 PM 19 12 16 _
12:45 PM 21 16 19 [——
1:00 PM 37 22 30 \ )
1:15 PM 36 21 29 \ )
1:30 PM 32 26 29 \ )
1:45 PM 18 15 17 [ |
2:00 PM 32 28 30 \ )
2:15 PM 30 16 23 \ )
2:30 PM 27 34 31 \ )
2:45 PM 32 25 29 \ ]
3:00 PM 32 30 31 \ )
3:15 PM 26 22 24 \ )
3:30 PM 32 19 26 \ )
3:45 PM 37 30 34 \ ]
4:00 PM 31 36 34 \ )
4:15 PM 28 28 28 \ )
4:30 PM 30 24 27 \ )
4:45 PM 21 23 22 )
5:00 PM 16 24 20 _
5:15 PM 16 27 22 [
5:30 PM 14 19 17 e
5:45 PM 21 16 19 )
Day Total
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekend) Page 12 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd QC JOB #: 12473745
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 19 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Sat Sun Average Weekend Average Weekend
Start Time 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
6:00 PM 13 21 17 [ ]
6:15 PM 13 10 12 _
6:30 PM 12 16 14 _l
6:45 PM 8 15 12 (—
7:00 PM 9 6 8 S |
7:15 PM 7 8 8 I |
7:30 PM 9 7 8 [ |
7:45 PM 14 6 10 [
8:00 PM 10 27 19 I
8:15 PM 10 17 14 _
8:30 PM 4 4 4 =
8:45 PM 0 3 2 Q
9:00 PM 2 1 2 Q
9:15 PM 0 2 1 Q
9:30 PM 0 2 1 Q
9:45 PM i 0 1 Q
10:00 PM 1 0 1 Q
10:15 PM 0 0 0 \
10:30 PM 0 0 0 \
10:45 PM 0 0 0 \
11:00 PM 0 0 0 \
11:15 PM 1 0 1 Q
11:30 PM 0 0 0 \
11:45 PM 0 0 0 \
Day Total 894 821 877
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average 101.9% 93.6%
AM Peak 9:45 AM  11:15 AM 11:00 AM
Volume 16 15 13
PM Peak 1:00 PM  4:00 PM 3:45 PM
Volume 37 36 34

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Week) Page 13 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd QC JOB #: 12473745
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday, Sat Sun Average Week Average Week
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic |19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
12:00 AM
12:15 AM
12:30 AM
12:45 AM
1:00 AM
1:15 AM
1:30 AM
1:45 AM
2:00 AM
2:15 AM
2:30 AM
2:45 AM
3:00 AM
3:15 AM
3:30 AM
3:45 AM
4:00 AM
4:15 AM
4:30 AM
4:45 AM
5:00 AM
5:15 AM
5:30 AM
5:45 AM
Day Total
% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average
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AM Peak
Volume

PM Peak
Volume
Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Week) Page 14 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd QC JOB #: 12473745
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday, Sat Sun Average Week Average Week
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic |19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
6:00 AM
6:15 AM
6:30 AM
6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
Day Total
% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average
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AM Peak
Volume

PM Peak
Volume
Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Week)

Page 15 of 16

LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473745
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday, Sat Sun Average Week Average Week
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic | 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile

12:00 PM 16 12 20 12 17 15 10 8 14 [

12:15 PM 14 10 13 14 14 13 15 11 13 (E—

12:30 PM 12 22 13 24 11 16 19 12 16 _

12:45 PM 26 20 21 18 17 20 21 16 20 \ )
1:00 PM 21 13 19 23 8 17 37 22 20 \ |
1:15 PM 50 20 18 22 18 26 36 21 26 \ )
1:30 PM 35 25 29 16 20 25 32 26 26 \ )
1:45 PM 26 18 16 23 18 20 18 15 19 (— |
2:00 PM 28 22 21 24 18 23 32 28 25 \ )
2:15 PM 26 18 21 28 22 23 30 16 23 \ )
2:30 PM 28 36 22 16 24 25 27 34 27 \ )
2:45 PM 20 27 12 40 16 23 32 25 25 \ i
3:00 PM 35 22 22 30 25 27 32 30 28 \ ]
3:15 PM 23 20 27 22 24 23 26 22 23 \ )
3:30 PM 43 21 27 16 19 25 32 19 25 \ )
3:45 PM 37 27 24 25 23 27 37 30 29 \ )
4:00 PM 30 20 25 29 16 24 31 36 27 \ )
4:15 PM 29 24 23 32 22 26 28 28 27 \ )
4:30 PM 36 14 21 62 20 31 30 24 30 \ i
4:45 PM 15 14 28 20 20 19 21 23 20 \ )
5:00 PM 27 20 17 16 8 18 16 24 18 _
5:15 PM 31 13 22 8 15 18 16 27 19 (— |
5:30 PM 19 9 17 6 14 13 14 19 14 e
5:45 PM 16 11 19 4 12 12 21 16 14 I

Day Total

% Weekday

Average

% Week

Average

AM Peak

Volume

PM Peak

Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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LOCATION: Bowmans Beach Rd S of Sanibel Captiva Rd QC JOB #: 12473745
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday, Sat Sun Average Week Average Week
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic | 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
6:00 PM 14 10 17 10 4 11 13 21 13 [
6:15 PM 21 17 16 5 10 14 13 10 13 _
6:30 PM 16 11 14 6 3 10 12 16 11 el
6:45 PM 12 12 6 6 11 9 8 15 10 [ |
7:00 PM 16 5 16 4 5 9 9 6 9 S |
7:15 PM 10 6 5 9 7 7 7 8 7 [
7:30 PM 11 9 9 4 2 7 9 7 7 [ |
7:45 PM 10 10 5 5 4 7 14 6 8 =
8:00 PM 17 12 10 4 0 9 10 27 11 e
8:15 PM 17 2 6 4 6 7 10 17 9 _
8:30 PM 2 6 8 0 3 4 4 4 4 =
8:45 PM 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 3 1 Q
9:00 PM 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 Q
9:15 PM 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 Q
9:30 PM 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 Q
9:45 PM 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 \
10:00 PM 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 \
10:15 PM 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 Q
10:30 PM 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 \
10:45 PM 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 Q
11:00 PM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \
11:15 PM 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 \
11:30 PM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \
11:45 PM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \
Day Total 939 704 776 728 639 751 894 821 784
% Weekday
Average | 125.0% 93.7%  103.3% 96.9% 85.1%
% Week
Average | 119.8% 89.8% 99.0% 92.9% 81.5% 95.8% 114.0%  104.7%
AM Peak | 11:15AM 9:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:15AM 10:30 AM 11:45 AM 9:45 AM  11:15 AM 11:15 AM
Volume 16 16 17 16 15 13 16 15 12
PMPeak | 1:15PM 2:30PM 1:30PM 4:30PM  3:00 PM 4:30 PM 1:00 PM  4:00 PM 4:30 PM
Volume 50 36 29 62 25 31 37 36 30

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:58 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



